
\

Central A dministrative Tribunal 

Lacknow Bench

OF liNDEX

^ A T /T .A  ___ l9 g .^ z C ^

........... Applicant.
Versuj

3.

4#

Index papers 

Order Sheet

Any other orders

J udgment

' S .L ,P .

o i

5- 4sO o

'11 i L -
U  kt> \ t-

m  u

' 4\A
Dy.Reqistrar

£ Dealing‘c i e ^ ^' *>'i

Notes I f  any original document is on record-Details,

• ^ A] t e  '
-vkttls. ■—  A-H -tfi ) ’ _____

< '■ '“ “  e t -  /S /C

r ^



V
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU^IAL '

LlJeKl̂ OW BEKCH LUG'.NOV. ..

IND EX SH EET

CAUCE TITLE

Name cf the parties-

V '  N
Appl icani

SI Fo.

Versus a

Part AoB .C. -,

-- - Description of documents

Respondents

Page

m

( ? )

XS'

I"-'"

:

V

(\v

o- '■i: W\CO' !fe- \ ■« ' i ■'' 
!

(5̂- l».M

'f'incl C 'X
A

jf- ■.
/ '

I'r J f <:■:;? 
:/" t

^|r4-v\V-

A ■  ̂
•ft

■■ P ;■
ICS

f,' 
■y ' 5
K-"

'■" ! ‘I  ( \_-!' A  k:; .



m .. M

-sroE GENERAL INDEX

hJ

J

CEIMINAIi
' ^ . (Chapt» X U , Rales 2, 9 and 15)

Nature and number 3 . . . .  » h i 0
^Jce’U i- m /y , iL eJ .- h u ^ 'C -

Date of institution-- ............ ....................................... . Date of decision.

File no.

#

J

I

t

Serial 
no. of 
paper

1

1

/ /  

i Z  

\ b

Description of paper

■) ) 

)? 

1)  

V

' U

Number 
of 

sheets

V  7

9)

;y

\ U 6

1 7  

/

/?

lo ^ f  

M 3

2 7

S 5 '

Court-fee

Number
of

stamps

Value

Rs.

o'
P.

Date of 
admis­
sion of 

paper to 
record

•2 _

S

Condition
of

document

Remarks 
including 
date of 

destruction 
of paper, 

if any

I have this day of 198 , examined

the record and compared the entries on this sheet with the papers fin-the'record. I hive made all necessary 
corrections and certify that the paper correspond with the general index, that they bear Court-fee stamps 
of toe aggregate value of Rs. that all order f have been carried out,- and that the record is complete and 
in order up to the date of the certificate

Date,
Munsarim

Clerk



I
Jijh_gg!gt Of Jndicatme_at Allahabad.

liH£l£a22»§®a£h£^_Lucknow.

f 1983.

. Virend^N^th Ch^ej^, aged a b o r f ^  years,

^ss0fc^t Statiof Shr
isr-’

'ee NaM iC

Cl
J
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Master working as^'Jt&ion Master .Railway St&^on, 

Anupganj, Northern Railway, Lucknow.

Petitioner.

Versus.

1. Northern Railways through the Divisional 

Railway Manager, N .R., Hazratganj, Lucknow.

2. The Additional Divisional Railway Manager 

(Operating), Northern Railway, Hazratgapj , Lucknow.

3. The Senior Divisional Safety Officer, N.R., 

Hazratganj , Lucknow.

----  0pp. PartB s.

of Constitution of India.

To

The Hon'ble Chief Justice and his other 

companion Judges of this Hon’ ble Court.

The humble petitioner, named abore, most 

respectfully begs to state as under:-
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. A 2

punishment is highly discriminatory and unlawful 

and if the respondents are not restrained from 

with-holding the promotion of the petitioner on 

the basis of impugned order, he will suffer 

irreparable and perpetual loss casting stigma 

and incurring evil' consequences to him*

•P E.il Y E R.

Mierefore it is humbly prayed that this 

Hon'ble Court may be graciously pleased to restrain 

the opposite parties from withholding the promotion 

of the petitioner on the basis of impugned order 

contained in ^nnexure-1 of petition during pendency 

of this writ petition.

Lucknow: Dated: 

August 1983.
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TM TH£ HOWBLE HTCH COURT OF 3UDICftTUR£_£r_ALLftHaMB

lucknou  b e n c h , l u c k n o u *

'C \ '^  ■ Civil fiisc. ApplicstionJ^j.^

^ \  ■ ^
Vireendra Math Chaube

P
of 1S84 

Applicant

In re

yrit .Petition Mo.4927 of 1983

• • • •

yirendra Nath Chaubey

Versus

Northern Railway and others.

Petitioner

. . . .  Opi^ parties

SEC0 nd_ a p p l i c a t i o n  for  i n t e r i m

The applicant who is petitioner in the above 

case respectuflly begs to state as under

1. That the applicant filed the above writ

\

petition challenging the validity of the order dated 

6 .3 .1 9 8 2  passed, by respondent fJo.S contained in 

Annexuce-l of the petition by means of which the 

increment of petitioner was stopped for three 

years.

2. That the writ petition was admitted on^6.9.1983 

and on an application^Interim Relief, the notices 

were directed to be issued*
s'

3. That since then no order on the application 

for interim relief has been passed and the applicant 

has been compelled to face irreparable loss in the 

matter of promotion,

4. That as brought out in the writ petition 

the petitioner was suspended for abOUt IS dSfS and
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®-̂ Allahabad.

Civil M i ^ .  Application No.

Virendra Nath 
Chaube. Applicant•

Virendra Nath 
Chaube.

l^l*-fSjitiQn_Noj4^27_.of_1983j

Petitioner.

Versus.

Northern Railway . 

and others, .' ~r* 0 pp. Parties,

V ' , The applidant who is petitioner ,in the

above case respectfully begs to state as under:-

That the applicant filed the above writ

petition challenging ■the validity of the order dated 

6-3-1982 passed by respondent No.3 contained in 

Ahnexure-i of the petition,by means of which the 

incremfent of petitioner- was stopped for three years.

2 . That the writ, petit ion was admitted

on 6-9~1983 and on an application for interim relief,
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CENTR/\L ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD

CIROJIT bench 

LUCKNOW

T .A . 1191/87 

(W .P. 4927/83)

V.N.Chaubey

versus

Applicant/Petitioner

Union of India & others Respondents,

¥

I
\m /

Hon. ivir. Justice U .C . Srivastavs' V .C .

SSS.*—̂ » h * B«Gorthif Adm. Member.___ _

(Hon. Mr. Justice U.C.Srivastava, V-C^

The applicant was Assistant Station Master 

(officiating), Anupganj, Luckno'w., He was placed 

•under suspengion on 8 .2 ,1982 and was thereafter
IT-

served with a charge sheet on 8 .3 .1982 containing ^

five charges.The enquiry proceeded against him anfl

the encjuiry officer was appointed. The applicant

submitted his explanation denying a llth e  charges.

Whiie the disciplinary proceedings were pending against

him the suspension order was revoked v-i;ith effect

from 23.2 .1982 and the applicant was informed that

the proceedings initiated against him under Rule 9

of tte Railway Servants(Discipline &  Appeal) Rules, 1968 

have beBn dropped and it  has been decided

to initiate proceedings under Rule l i (i)  cf the said 

Rules on the article of charges already communicated 

to the applicant.The applicant submitted representation 

against the sejne again pleading not guilty. It  was 

t ereaftgr the impugned of punishment of v^ithholding

of increment for three years was passed on the ground 

that the representation of the applicant was not 

satisfactory. It was the case of minor penalty that
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/Allahabad,

/

Writ Petition No. /  of 1983.

Virendra Nath Ghaubey. — ---  Petitioner..

Versus .

Northern Rail^vay & others-- — -— Opp, Parties. *

I N D E X .

SI.No. P a r t i c u l a r s  Page No.

1.' Writ Petition. i"

2. §SSi5HE2_!?2i.l^ \ f
Order dated 6-3-1982
regarding punishment.

Annexure No.2.

Order dated 8-2-1983 regarding \r?
suspension. •

Statement of Article IS
of charges.

5. /mnesure No.4_.

Order dated 23-2-1982 W
regarding release from
suspension.

6. ii^nexure No ̂ 5^

Letter dated 23-2-1982 for 
initiating proceeding for 
minor punishiaent. <

Representation dated
4-3-1982 of petitioiBr.

%

Appeal dated 29-5-1982 . 2 M ^ 2 ^
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t,\\

k

9 .

Order dated 24-2-1983 
regarding rejection'of 
appeal.

a s

10*

Statement dated 15-5-1982 
of Sliri J .L . Khiani, 
Permanent Way Inspector;,

11.
Heview appeal dated 
9-3-1983.

12.
Letter dated 8-8-1983 
for taking decision 
of revieis.

%

13.

Representation dated
5-6-1982 regarding 
promotion.

14. /Affidavit.

15«“ Vakalatnama.

- b (=

Lucknovs: Dated: 

August , 1983.

i & c W «
*

( D.S.(
ite.

Counsel^ 3 Petitioner.
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î -vhy the detailed enquiry was not held, yfWe filed

a :..
'■

appeal which was dismissed vide order, dated 2 4 ,2 .8 3  ̂

Then the applicant filed ths Review Application.

The contention of the applicant is that the aiathorities 

did hot pass the speaking order on the ground that 

ttes explanation of the applicant is unsatisfactory 

and the appellate authority also passed unreasoned 

order and the Reviewing authority also. Although 

it is a case of minor penalty and charge waa specified 

but when the one charge proved the order should have 

been a reasoned order and rather speaking order so 

that the applicant should have given the reply.

In viev  ̂ of this all these orderS 'A*?* 

punishment order, appellate and Review order are 

non speaking orders. Consequently, tJ#ptinishment order 

dated 6 .3 ,8 2 , appellat® ord<§r datei 24 ,2 ,83 and the 

RevievJ order are qaashed,It is, however open for the 

respondents to pass speaking orderiin accordance with 

law , in case it is still desired to go ahead withtfe 

enquiry proceedings. As the punishment order has been 

quashed, the applicant will approach tl^ department 

for consequential benefits and the department will 

consider the same. No order as to costs.

A.M. (

Lucknow Dated; 16 ,9 .91

V.C .
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!'• That this writ petition is directed

against the order of respondent no,3 contained in 

No.TG/74/ 123/82 dated 6-3-1982 by means of which 

the increment of the petitioner due on 1-4-1982 

was withheld for three years, 4 copy, of letter 

dated 6-3-1982 is enclosed as 4npeggre_No^i to this

writ petition.

2:» That the petitioner is holding the post

of Assistant Station Master in substantive capacity 

and presently is working as Station Master at 

Railway Station, ^nupganj, Lucknow for about 

three years,

3, That while holding the post of Assistant

Station Master (officiating) Station Master,

Anupganj, Lucknow, the petitioner was placed 

under suspension with effect from 8-2-1982 by 

respondent no.3 vide his order No,TG/74/l23/82 

dated 8-2-1982, The above order further indicated
■V.

. \

that during the period of suspension the petitioiBr 

will get 1/2  of his pay and usual allowances thereon, 

A true copy of order dated 8-2-1982 is enclosed

to this writ petition,

4‘, That the petitioner was given charge-sheet

by the respondent no,3 through his O.M.No.TG/74/l23/82 

dated 8-3-1982, which contains 5 charges. The

I
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petitioner was informed that the disciplinary 

enquiry ■was contemplated against him on the said 

charges. A true copy of the statement of article 

of charges framed against the petitioner and 

received with aforesaid O.M, dated 8-2-1982 is 

enclosed as j.nnexure No.3 to this writ petition.

5. That the petitionar submitted his explana­

tion on 16-2-1982 refuting all the charges levelled 

against him. He also pointed out that the petitioner 

was wholly innocent in the matter and the charges ' 

have been concocted with the sole malafide intention 

of harming and ruining his career.

6. That thereafter the order of suspension 

of the petitioner was revoked with effect from 

23-2-1982 after-noon by the respondent no;.3 vide 

his order No.TG/74/l23/82 dated 23-2-1982.

4 true copy of this order is enclosed as .^unexure 

Noi4 to this writ petition. In this order there 

was an endorsen©nt to the effect that the period 

of suspension will be decided later on.

7t ' That the petitioner was informed by the 

respondent noi3 vide his No,TG/74/123/82 dated

23-2-1982 thatthe procedding initiated against ‘ 

him under Rule 9 of the Railway Servants (Discipline 

and Appeal) Rules, 1968 has been dropped and it has



V

4

been decided to initiate proceeding under Rule 

ll(i) of the said Rules on the article of charges 

already communicated ®/^the petitifiner \¥as further 

directed to submit representation on the charges 

levelled against him, true copy of letter 

dated 23-2-1982 is enclosed as ^ n e x ^ e  No,5 to 

this vsrit petition.

8, That in reply to letter dated 23-2-1982

the petitioner submitted his representation on

4-3-1982 in which he again pleaded not guilty 

to the charges levelled against himi A true copy 

of his explanation is enclosed as Annexure No«6 

to ttis writ petition.'

9i That thereafter the order for imposition

of the punishment of with-holding the ind-eiaent 

for three years was issued by the respondent no.3 

vide his No.TB/74/l23/82 dated 6-3-1982 on the 

ground that the defence of petitioner being un­

satisfactory for mis-behaving with Transportation 

Inspector Safety-I, Shri S.P. Gupta during his 

inspection of topganj on 5-2-1982 was not acceptable. 

A true copy of this order is already enclosed as 

-î nnexure No.l to this \«rit petition. However, the 

order of ptinishment does not state whether or not 

the stoppage of- increment will have cumulative 

effect.
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10. That tlie petitioner feeling aggrieved

I*

%■

by the impugned order of with-holding of his 

increments, submitted an appeal before the respondent 

no,2 on 29-5-1982 pointing out that the punishment 

imposed upon the petitioner is wholly 1 unjustified, 

arbitrary and illegal. The petitioner also 

submitted that he may be given a opportunity to

defend himself in a fetfi fulfledged enquiry 

earlier instituted for major punishment so that 

he may prove as to how he was falsely implicated 

by the Transportkation Inspector on misconception. 

The petitioner further requested that he may also 

be permitted to place his case personally along 

with Shri V.p; Trivedi, Divisional Secretary, 

Northern Railway Mens Union, Lucknow. The written 

consent of Shri V.P,! Trivedi was also enclosed 

alongwith ks his appeal', J| true copy of appeal 

dated 29-5-1982 is enclosed as ^nnexure No>7 to 

this writ petition;

11. That the petitioner was subsequently

informed by the Assistant Personal Officer, Northern

Railway, Lucknow vide his letter No.E/i5ippeai/Misc.

dated 24-2-1983 that the appeal of petitioiBr had

been rejected by the respondent noi2 on the ground

that he did not ffiiind any reason to alter the

punishment awarded. A true copy of letter dated

24-2-1983 is enclosed as ^Annexure No.8 to this writ 

petition.
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of his appeal, the petitioner submitted hisreview 

appeal to the respondent no.l on 9-3-1983 in which 

he specifically pointed out that the Transportation 

Inspector Safety-I mis-represented the facts by 

perverting the truth and implicating the petitioner 

with the sole malafide intention of harming him 

in prejudicial m^nerv The correct position is 

that at the railway station, Mupganj , he unnecessarily 

indulged with the students who were daily passengers 

which res(ulted in the use of some hot words between 

the Transportation Inspector Safety-I and the students', 

Shri J.Ifv Khiani, Permanent Way Inspector, Mohanlalganj , 

liucknow was also a witness to the xKe's^ne and 

in any impartial enquiry it can be substantiated 

that in no case the petitioner could be blamed in/ 

respect of what happend between the Tr^sportation 

Inspector Safety-I and those of students. This is

•»

substantiated from the statement dated 15-5-1982 

of Shri Khiani Permanent Way Inspector, Mohanlalganj , 

Lucknow, a true copy of which is enclosed as

writ petition. M true copy 

of Review Appeal made on 9-3-1983 is also enclosed 

as petition.

12. That feeling aggrieved by the rejection

I
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13. That thereafter the petitioner approached

his superiors occasionally and made every effort 

to get the review appeal expedited but he has 

not been made to hear anything from superiors 

so far and no order has been communicated despite 

last letter dated 8-8-1983 sent to the respondent 

no.l, true copy of letter dated 8-8-1983 is 

also enclosed as ^nex]^e_^No;^l to this w it  petition.

14. That it appears that the petitioner was

W - .
>>Cir .

1

falsely implicated in the matter at the inst^ce 

of the persons inimical to him with the sole 

malafide intention of with-holding his promotion 

in the scale of pay of fe.425-640 due in June, 1982.

The petitioner is, at present in the scale of
\

of riS,330-560. He also made representation 

on 5-6-1982 in the matter of his promotion but the 

petitioner was shocked to find that although his 

appeal remained pending, his promotion was withheld 

and his juniors were given promotion in June, 1982. 

This injustice caused to him has not been rectified 

in spite of request made to superiors from time 

to time. true copy of representation dated

5-6-1982 is elso enclosed as 4SB®51iE£_No.l2 to 

this writ petition.
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15. That feeling aggrieved and having no

efficacious remedy the petitioner is left ^sith no 

option except to invoke the jurisdiction of this 

Hon’ble Court under ^ticle  226 of the Constitution

of India;,

16. That the impugned order passed by

respondent noi3 is not a speaking one and does 

not disclose the reason as to why the expiration 

of the petitioner to thee charges vias not found 

acceptable by the punishing authorityo

17, That it is Tvell recognised principle

of law and natural justice that no one can be 

held guilty and punished for the weakness of 

de-fence. It was obligatory on the part of the 

departmental authorities to prove the charges 

levelled against the delinquent on the basis of 

proper and relevant evidences and it is not for 

the delinquent to prove his innocence.

That there is no evidence to support

the allegation of mis-behaviour of petitioner 

with the Transportation Inspector Sa^ety-I as 

alleged. On the contrary, it is evident from the 

statement of Shri J.L?; Khiani, Permanent Way 

Inspector, Mohanlalganj , Lucknow that the allegation 

of mis-behaviour was totally false.
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as rejection of his appeal do ĵ ot fulfil the 

requirement of law and the same deserve to be 

quashed by this Hoii'ble Court.

19. That the orders of punishment as well,

-'I

20. That according to rule 5 of Discipline

and Isppeal Rules, a government servant can be 

placed under suspension only for conducting enquiry 

against him for major punishmenti In the case of 

petitioner, he vsas suspended on 8-2-1982 as an 

enquiry against him was contemplated for major 

punishment. Subsequently he was re-instated on 

23-2-1982 and the decision was taken to drop the 

proceeding for major punishment earlier instituted 

against him^ It is, therefore, evident that the 

order of suspension was wholly unjustified £ftid 

therefore, the petitioner is entitled to get full 

pay ^ d  allowances for the period.of suspension 

and the suspension period shall be treated as on 

duty for all purposes.

21 i That the petitioner in his explanation

denied all the charges made against him and therefore, 

it was only proper caid legal course open before 

the punishing authority to give the petitioner 

reasonable opportunity for defence in a regular 

enquiry before imposing any punishment in arbitrary 

and mechanical manner.’



T-: 1 0 m

y

82?; That the charge-sheet contained as

many as 5 charges against the petitioner, but he 

was alleged^e Id guilty only for mis-behaviour 

with the Transportation Inspector Satety-I. This 

itself subst^itiates that other charges were 

falsely concocted by the Transportation Inspector 

Safety-I maliciously.

23. That if the order stopping the

increments will have cumulative effect, the 

is illejgal because such an order cannot be made 

without holding regular enquiry according to sub­

rule 2 of rule 11 of Discipline and .4ppeal Rules.

24• That according to provisions contained

in sub-rule 3 of rule 11 of Discipline and Appeal 

Rules the disciplinary authority while imposing 

minor punishment is required to record formal 

proceedings embodying a statement of imputation 

of mis-conduct or mis-behaviour, the representation 

made by the deliquent, the findings on each 

imputation of mis-conduct and also the reasx)n 

for holding the deliquent guilty and for imposing 

the punishment. The impugned order does not 

fulfil the above requirement of law.
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25. That the action of the respondent noi2

• y \ ■

in rejecting the appeal of petitioner is also 

arbitrary 9nd illegal and does not fulfil the 

requireinent of law. -ccording to rule 22 of 

Discipline and-Appeal Eules, the appellate 

aetfe*:# authority is required to consider ishether 

in aigarding the punishment, the requirement of 

law has been fulfilled and whether the findings 

of the disciplinary authority are supported by

the evidence on recordi He was also required
\ ■

to consider whether the penalty was reasonable.

In the present case the appeal tjias rejected 

without application of mind and without objective 

consideration in summary and mechanical manner.

26. That the respondent no.l also committed

wrong and acted arbitrarily in withholding decision 

on the review appeal indefinitely and in the 

meantime getting the promotion of petitioner with-held.

2 1 1 That the petitioner has at his credit

good service records and there is nothing adverse 

which may justify the with-holding of his promotion

to the senior scale .

28 ;̂' That according to law the appeal and

review should be deemed as continuation of proceedings 

and the punishioent imposed upon the petitiorer
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Should not be treated as final so as to justify 

the with-holding of his promotion unless the review 

appeal is finally decided.

29. That the petitioner has been mcide

to suffer and punished for no,fault of his and in 

case some interim relief is not given and his 

more juniors are alloosed to be given promotion, 

he will suffer irreparable and perpetual loss 

casting stigma and incurring evil consequences to 

his service career.

'X

300 llherefore the petitioner begs to

prefer this writ petition for i|tdressal of his 
' / ■ ■ f ^

above grievances and rectification of injustice

Y  caused and illegality committed on the following
A  , • ,

amongst other
LV

/

1. Because the impugned order dated 6-3-1982

imposing the punishment of stoppage of increment 

for three years is arbitrary, illegal, '

2. Because the impugned order dated 24-2-1983

of respondent no.2 rejecting the appeal of 

petitioner is arbitrary, illegal and mech^ical.

3.; Because the order dated 8-2-1982 placing the

petitioner under suspension was usholly un­

justified and unlawful and therefore, he is
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entitled to get full pay aiid allowances for

the period of suspension and the period of
\

suspension shall be treated as on duty for 

all purposes.

4'# Because the petitioner has been fsholly innocent 

in the matter and he cannot be held guilty 

into any charge in any proper aild impartial enquiry.

5̂ . Because the respondent noî i committed tsirong 

and acted illegally in delaying the decision 

on the revieuif petition which resulted in 

continued with-holding of the promotion of

the petitioner.

6, Because the with-holding of promotion of , 

petitioner and in the meantime promoting 

his juniors is arbitrary, discriminatory ^ d

infringes fundamental rights guaranteed

' \
under ilrticle5 14 anl 16 of the Constitution

of India,

Ifherefore on the facts ^ d  grounds 

stated aijove, it is most respectfully prayed that 

this Hon’ble Court may be graciously pleased;

1, to issue a writ of certiorari or a writ,
f

direction or order in the nature of certiorari
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3.

to quash the impugned order dated 6-3-1982 

passed by respondent no,3 imposing the punish­

ment of stoppage of the increment for three 

years contained in Annexure-1 of the petition 

and also impugned order dated 24-2-1983 passed 

by respondent no,2 rejecting the appeal of 

petitioner contained in ^nnexure NôliT of 

this petition.

to issue a writ of mandamus or a ^rit, direction 

or order in the nature of mandamus commanding 

the respondents to pass order permitting the 

petitioner to get full pay and allowances for 

the period of suspension and the period of 

suspension shall be deemed as on duty foi* all 

purposes.

to issue a writ of m^damus or a writ direction 

or order in the nature of mandamus commanding 

the respondents not to withhold the promotion of 

petitioner on the basis of impugned oi'der 

contained in Annexure^l^ of this writ petition 

and to issue direction for his promotion 

accordinglyt

4 . to issue such other writ direction or an order 

as to cost which in the circumstances of the 

case, this Hon'ble Court may deem just and 

proper.

Lucknow: Dated; 

August 55^ , 1983.

.'o AAA

( B.S.Cha

Cou3isiiâ *for the Petit
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Allahabad,

LucknoT! Bench: Luckno'ts:̂

Writ Petition No. of 1983.

Virendra Nath Chaubey-- --- Petitioner,

Versus;

Northern Railway and another —  

m m H R E  NO.2.

— Opp'. Parties.

Railway Servants Discipline & Appeal Rules.

1968.

Northern Railway 
Divisional Office,
Lucknow. Dated 8-2-1982

No.TG/74/123/82.

0 R D I  R^

Whereas a disciplinary proceed- Whereas case against 

Shri V.N., Chaubey, SrL4SIiV̂ ilPG.

Now, therefore, the aP^esident/the Railway Board/ 

the undersigned the authority competent to place the 

Rly. Servant under suspension in terms of Schedule I,

II and III appended to the Railway Servants Discipline 

and Appeal Rules, 1968 or any lower authority in 

exercise of the Powers Confirmed by Rule 4 of the 

Railway Servants Discipline and Appe al Rule 1968/ 

Provision e£ to Rule 5(l) of the Railway Servants 

Discipline and ^4ppeal Rules, 198, hereby places the 

said Shri under suspension with imcE diate effect/ 

with effect from 8-2-1982.

He will draw half pay and si usual allowances thereon 

during the suspension period.

Signature: is.M.S. Bisht.

design.of be suspensing authority;

To Sr?î  DSp/Lko .

(1) Sliri V.N.Chaubey,

Sr. ASM (Officiating SM),

Anupganj.

( 2) The DPO for infornation in n/a pi.



\%

X

K

s*.

>■

Q : ■

Writ Petition No. of 1983,

Kirendra Nath Chaubey--Petitioner.

Versus.

Northern Railway & others--- —• 0pp. Parties;

^ ^ T O E _ _ N o ;3 .

StateuBnt of Article of Charges framed against 

Sri V.N. Chaubey, Srv^SM (officiating 

M ugganj.

While performing dutie s of 

shift on 5-2-1982.

(1)

in day

L

Ferrule® were not applied on th:i^ slides 

of blocked line iw^^ loop line blocked 

by 1 SL. _̂___

( 2 )

(3).

(5 ).

There were over writing ^ d  cutting"*^rain 

register by you;

Entries on station log register for the 

passage of 114 Dn was not filled.

The said log register which was confisticated 

by safety counsellor (T) I/LKO. You come 

in br^kevan of 1 passenger along with 

one porter and you instructed your porter 

to disconnect Hose-Pipe of moving 1 SL 

passenger.

That you snached the said log register from 

the h^d  of Safety Counsellor (t).I/LKO.

Shri V.N. Chaubey thus violated the para

3 i(ii) and (iii) of the Rly^ervice Conduct Rules 

1966.

Sd/- B.M.S..BISHT, 

SR.DSO./LKO.

1
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In the HonVble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad 

Luckno^s Bench^_Lucknow ^

Writ Petition No. of 1983.

Virendra Nath Chaubey — ----

V e r s u s . -
Northern Railway & others — -—

Petitioner.

, Parties

I

.4NNEXURE NO.4.

SMMRD_F0RM_N0 .4 

THE RAILWAY SERVANTS DISCIPLINE & î PPEî L RULES_1968_

No.TG-74/123/82.

Northern Railway

Divisional Superintendent’ s Office, 

Luckno\if Dated: 23-2-1982.

O R D E R

Whereas an order placing Shri V.N. Chaubey (Name and 

Designation of the Railway Servant) under suspension 

was made by (utidersigned on 8-2-1982.

Now, therefore, the undersigned (t&e authority vsliiich 

made or is deemed to have made the order of suspension 

or any higher authority) in exercise of the powers 

conferred by Rule 5(5)(c) of the Railway Servants 

Discipline and Appeal Rules, 1968, hereby revokes 

the said order of suspension with effectfrom 23-2-1982 

^ .N . . . .

Signature: (B.M.S. BISHT)

Design: Sr.' DSO/LKO.

NorthernRailway, Lucknow.

1. Shri V.N. Chaubey Sr. .ASlî JkPG through (in office)

(Name & Designation of the suspension 
Rai Iw ay.S ervant)

2. Sri D .P .O ., Lucknow. Penal will be decided later on,
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Writ Petition No. of 1983.1

Virendra Nath Chaubeyi — --— . Petitioner .

Versus,

Northern Rail̂ iiay & others Opp̂ ; Partie s.

' X

IW'

|NJ®XUEE_N0_.5.

Standard Form for taking diseiplinaty action under 

Rule 9( 7 ) (a)(lV) of the Railway Servant (Discipline 

and \Appeal) Rules 1968.

No .TG-74/123/82. Divisional Superintendent’ s Office, 

Lucknow Dated: 23-2-1982.
4 .

Whereas the article of charges was communicatedts

to Shri V.N. Chaubey, Sr'S under this office 

memor^dum Noieven dated 8-2-1982 whereas a written

statement of defence was submitted by him on

16-2-1982.

Now therefore, the undersigned has carefully 

considered the said written statement of defence 

and holds, without prejudice to his right to 

impose any of the minor penalties not attracting 

the provisions of sub-rule (2) of rule 11 of •

Railway Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules,

1968 s that the imposition of a major penalty 

including the minor penalty attracting the provision 

of sub-rule ( 2) of rule 11 the said rules, in not 

necessaryv
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undersigned has, therefoce, dropped the proceedings 

already initiated under rule 9 of the said rules and 

has decided to initiate proceedings, under rule ll(l) 

of the said rules on the article of charge already 

communicated to Shri V.Ni Ghaubey, S r v i d e  

this Office Memorandum Noii‘ even dated 8-2-1982.

Shri V.N. Ghaubey is hereby given an opportunity to 

make such representation as he may wish to make 

againat the proposal to take action against him 

under rule ll(i) of the Raili?ay Servants (Discipline 

and-Appeal) Rules, 1968. The representation, if any, 

shJagld be submitted to the undersigned within 10 days 

of the receipt of this ^lemorandum.

If ^hri V.N. Ghaubey fails to submit his representation, 

within the period specified above, it will be presumed 

that the has no representation to make and orders 

will be liable to be passed against Shri V.NvChaubey, 

Sr,;iAŜ <̂APG ex-part ei

The receipt of this l̂ femorandum should be acknowledged 

by Shri V.N. Ghaubey, Sr.Aslil/-APG.

To,

Shri V.N'I Ghaubey, ‘ 
De s ign. S f. AŜ V-AP® • 
Through (in office).

Name: ( B.M.S.BISHT).

Design. Sr. OSO/MO.

N.Rl5r;i, Lucknw.
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Lucknow Bench: Luekno^s.

ifrit Petition No. of 1983.

Virendra Natb Chaubey. -—  ----  Petitioner.

Versus.

Nortiiern Hailvvay & others--- -—  Oppv Parties.

OTEXURE^NoU^

Dt. 04/3/82.
To

Sr,. D.S.O./LIso.

Subject:- Your memorandum No.TG-C4/l23/82 dated 8-2-82. 
and 23-2-1982

Sir,

Most respectfully, I will like to submit

my explanation of above noted memorandum as under:-

1. On 5-2-1982 1 SL Pass arrived at station and 

after receiving private No.from westcabinman

in token of complete arrival of the train,

I applied ferrules on the concerned slides 

and it remained there till the departure of 

t SL Pass.

2*; On train signal register in fact no any over­

writing or cutting has been done to change

one figure into another. It is only the 

mode of my writing that at a few places a± it 

looked like over-writing to safety counsellor(T).

3v ^s regards entries of 114 Bni in cabin Log

Register the same was complete in all respect’; 

Your honour may verify it from the concerned 

documents (such as Train signal Register,

Log Register and P».N0 .B00k) which have been 

already submitted to you through T2/Lko.
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Regarding Hose Pipe disGonuection in 1 SL Pas, 

it was done by the students and not by the porter 

on my initiative. It was not the first day that

H.P.IKi; took place at this station but it is a 

common feature in this section, ^ d  ilnupganj is 

not the exception* Your honour may get it 

verified from the detention reports of guards 

and CNL Charts.

Ab regards snatching of Log Register, it is quite 

baseless. The question of snatching does not 

arise when the entries of 114 0n® were complete 

in all respect in Log Register^ In fact, Safety 

Counsellor arrived inttie office and was demanding 

some register to see, I politely expressed my 

inability to entertain him as I was busy in 

crossing of is trains and booking of passengrs,

I also requested him not to disturb during train 

passing work which he took in wrong way and 

that is why he has fabricated all that charges, 

without any base, simply to harass me;

Therefore, I will request your honour to

look into the whole facts and cancell the said 

memorandum for which I shall ever remain

grateful to you.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/- 

V.lti' Chaubey,

^nupganj, 

04/3/82;
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Writ Petition No. of 1983.

Virendra Nath Chaubey -----  Petitioner.

Versus^

Northern Eailway smd others^---   Partae s.

The A.ir.R.M.(OP),
Northern Eailway,
Luckn2wi

Reg: ^Ippeal,

Ref: PBSishment_Notice__No£T^7^12^82 dated 23-2-82.

Sir,

Most respectfully I beg to submit as under:-

1. I was issued a Memorandum for Major

Penalty for the following charges:

"While performing dutie s of ^SVAPG in 

day shift on 5-2-1982, (l) Ferrules were notapplied 

on the slides of bloeiced line i .e . loop line 

blocked by 1 SLi (2) There were over wriing and 

cuttings on train register by yoiii' (3) Enties on 

station log register for the passage of 114 DN was 

not filled; (4) The said log register which was 

confiscated by Safety Counsellor (T)l/Lko.’ You 

come in break van of one SL Passenger alocgwith 

one porter and you instructed your porter to 

disconnect Hose pipe of moving 1 SL Passenger.

(5) That you snatched the said log register from
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the hands of Safety Counsellor (T|>l/Lkov Shri 

V.N. Chaubey thus violated the para 3 l(ii) and

(iii) of the Rlyfi, Service Conduct Hules I960” .
" i  .. ^

2,’, I submitted a reply and a. notice for

minor penalty vsas issued and I was penalised^

2

3. That my representation has ^eeh rejected

, 4 ^

without valid reasons. While rejecting my appeal, 

the <learned Sr . D .S .^  has me^t^ned a^ i«|der;?j <-

•'Defence not accepted being un-sat is factory 

for misbehaving with T.I./Safety-I, Shri S.P. Gupta, 

during his inspection of APG on 5-2-1982">

4'i That the learned Sr. D.S.O. has not applied

his mind before awarding punishment of 3 years/months 

stoppage of increment for the following reasons^

a) He has n*t scored out years or months md

thus punishment notice is defective; 

b) He has not mentioned reasons of being

un-sat is factory as laid down in P/S No.8225,
I

vide which comprehensive reasons reasons are 

to be given while recording his findings. In 

this way he has awarded punishment with closed 

eyes and closed mindv

That he has closed my door for submitting 

and effecting appeal as I do not know the grounds 

of rejecting my representation, when I had 

submitted para-wise reply to each charges.
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• That th6 Sr̂ i' B»S»Ov' has already made up 

his mind as the printed form in Hindi shora.

a) The while a^tarding punishment» he has

mentioned as under:-

"Defence not accepted being unsatisBfactory, 

for misbehaving with T .If Safety-I, Shri S.Pf Gupta” ,

I would very humbly mention that:

i) The reason jadvaneed by D .S.O ; can not 

be said to be reasons and therefore, he has not 

applied his mind at all,

ii) He has mentioned that he has gone through 

the expleaiation carefully, I would like to invite 

your attention to english part of P/Notice. The 

sentence signed by the learaed Sr. DSO does not 

given any meaningv Thus I can only say that what­

soever was written by the clerfe Gr ,250-400/- was 

signed by him by closed mind end closed eyes, 

otherwise an officer liH directly appointed as 

Class I officer can not write such a sentence which 

does not carry any meaning and gramatically wrong.

iii)  Shri, the learned Sri D.S.O, has very 

carefully signed the punishment notice and failed 

to score out W .I .T , or W .I.D . and thus application 

of his mind can be judged.
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iv) Fourth example of closeness of his mind

can be judged that there is designation as Tl/3afety 

iin N. Ely*i and thus no men visited at my station 

Tsho can be known as T ,I ./Safety and therefore 

charges are unfounded.

v).- That SFS isas justified as Sri Gupta

should have been in \siitness Pox alongwith, Guard, 

Porter and few others and only when I -̂sould have 

got an opportunity to prove the charges against 

Sri Gupta, Safety Counsellor.

Sir, I shall be highly obliged if SES 

SFS is restored and I am given an opportunity to 

prove that how falen reports are being lodged by 

such a responsible Inspector GrS700-90G/-. Howe\’er,

I would request that defence submitted may be 

kindly seen so far as the n^rit of the case is 

concerned and I may be alleged personal hearing 

along with Sri V.P. Trivedi, Divlv Secy. , NRMU/Lko 

so that I may prove my innocence.

His written consent is attached herewith.

Yours faithfully,

■ Sd/-

( V.N.Chaube). 

ĵ Slt̂ APG 29-5-82 .
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No.NmiU/17

V

29/5/82.

The^>D.W .(OP), 
Northern Railtsfiy, 
Lucknow.

Reg: Consentto act as Defence Helper.

X Dear Sir I

I hereby submit my consent to act 

as Defence Helper in the personal hearing of 

appeal of Shri V.N, Chaubey, ASM, Mupganj .

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

( V.P.TRIVEDI ) 

Divl.Secy;

, /
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Lucknow Bench; Luckno\s, (v

Writ Petition No. oj£ 1983.

Virendra Nath Chaubey. --- ----  Petitioner.

Versus.

Northern Railway & others.--- - Opp, Parties.

^N ^X ^^N o _.9 .

I the undersigned the then PWI-Gr^III 

CBRL was also travelling by 1 SL of 5-2-1982.

Due to crossing of 114 Dn. I got down at î PG and 

went to station where Shri S.P. Gupta, Safety 

Councillor was sitting in the SM's office and 

some conversation was going on with Shri V.N. Chaubey 

ASM-̂ \PG on duty. ^4fter the Passage of 114 Dn', Shri 

Gupta left the office and I remained in the 

office till the departure of l SL cftid there was 

no unusual happening between Shri S.P, Gupt 

Safety Councillor and Shri V.N. Chaubey 4SM-^PG.

Sd/- J .L . Khiani.

15/5/82.

PWI- Raj.
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In the Hon’ ble High Court of Judicature, at Allahabad;

Writ Petition Noi of 1983;

X

AjV’A

Virendra Nath Chaubey --- — — Petitioner.

Versus.

Nofthern Railway & others:. ----  Opp, Parties.

WlEXURE No. 1 0

To

The Divisional Railway Manager, 
Northern Railway,
Lucknow.

Sir,

Reg: REVIEf_APPm •

Ref: Your No;E/.^ppeal/Misc. 

dated 24-2-1982. ■

Most respectfully I beg to submit as under 

for your kind consideration md justice:- 

li That I was charged for the following:-

"While performing dutie s of in day shift

on 5/2|/^2, (l) Ferrules were not applied on the 

slides of blocked line i*«:#i loop line blocked by 

i SL; (2) There were over writing md cutting 

on train register by you?i (3) Entries on station 

log register for the passage of 114 Dri ks was

not filled. (4) The said log register which was

confiscated by safety Counsellor (t) I/LKO. You

come in break van of one SL Passenger alongwith one

t
porter and you instructed your porter to disconnect 

hose pipe of moving 1 SL Passenger. (5) That you 

snatched the said log register from the hanJ g of
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Safety Counsellor (T)/LK0. Sri V,N^ Chaubey thus 

violated the Para 3 l(ii) and (iii) of the Railway 

Service Conduct Rules 1966".

2v That I submitted my explanation \̂ hich

was not considered by Srv DSO and I was awarded 

W .I.T . for three years.

That my appeal has also been rejected

by which has been communicated vide letter

dated 24-2-1983 ui^er referenced Now I prefer this

review appeal which is within rules and time limit.

PROCEDURAL FhmS:

4:. That I was issued n^mo for minor penalty,

as per P.S.No,8025 comprehensive reasons for 

rejecting representation/appeal should be communicated 

to the delinquent railway servant so that he can 

prefer effective appeal or review a® the case may be, 

but in this case no comprehensive reasons were 

given as a result of vfeeh I am unable to add certain 

points which are essential in this case to be

considered by your honour,

5. That your honour will very carefully go

I—noti-c^
through the charges and punishment which

been issued by Sr.* DSD/LKO. From the punishment 

notice i have been exonerated from all the chargs 

except one as Sr3S0 has mentioned as under:-
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“Defence not aceeptd being unsatisfactory lor

misbehavioiir tsili T .t, (Safety) Shri S.Pi Gupta

during his inspection of J^nupganj on 5-2-1982” .

In this way I am to submit only review against this

charge alone. According to this particular charge

■“f- • ■ 
I snatched the said Log Register from the hand of

Safety Counselldir (T )/I , Lucknow, which was said

to have confiscated by himl

6;i That while deciding my appeal A.B.E.M;

(OP) has passed the following orders:- 

"He has gone throufe the appeal and case and did 

not find any reason to alter the punishment 

awarded. The appeal is rejected.”

This is not a comprehensive reason as to why my 

appeal was not convincing and thus while deciding 

my appeal ^JDaM(OP) did not pay attention to comply 

with the instructions contained in P.S. No.8f)25. 

i^DEM(OP) also did not mention anything about my 

para 4(b) in which I had mentioned that Sr^DSO did 

not mention any reason as to how I misbehaved with 

T.Ifl (Safety).

7^ That the T.I.(Safety) has reported that

I snatched the Log Register which was confiscated 

by him. He was sitting in the Break-van pf 1 SL 

as per memorandutfi The of the section was
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also siting in the Brake-van other than the Guard 

l/Ci PWI of the Section has noticed that I did not 

snatch the Log Register at all but T.I.(Safety) 

induldged himself nith certain students unnecessarily 

who were trying to travel on foot-board of the 

Brake-van, which resulted that the mob mentality 

developed and the T.Ifi: was saved by intervening 

into it as I \«as known to those students being 

daily passenger. The eye witness who is a responsible 

man cannot be disbelievedi; The T.I*«' did not take any 

witness to prove this charge either from the Guard- 

vah. On the basis of this very document the 

punishment may be set aside.

Your honour will very well know that 

the daily passengers are in habit to misbehave as 

soon as they come to know that some official is 

 ̂ travelling. T .I . (Saiety) Shri Gupta did not use 

common sense ^ d  tried to indulge himself with the 

students for which I cannot be made responsible.

Yours faithfully,

Dated:

9-3-1983.

Sd/- 

( V.N. Chaube) 

AS^/^nupganj i
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Jkllahabad.

Writ Petition No. Of 1983.

X

Virendra Nath Chaubey,---- ----  etitioner.

Versus.

NorthernRailway & others — --- 0pp. Parties.

.4MEXTOE Notli.

To

Divisional Railway Manager,
N .R ., Lucknow.

Subject: - Review appeal in case No.TG-74/ i 23 /82  

data 23-2-1 9 8 2 .

Ref:

Sir,

E/^ppeal/l Misc. dated 24-2-1982.

Most respectfully I wish to state before 

your honour that I had sufamitted my review appeal 

in above mentioned case on 9-3-1983. But so far 

I have not received any letter from your side.

My promotion in scale 425-640 has been withheld and 

I am in a great loss finaneially.^'^=a«=:feB=a=@ ^

I will, therefore, request you to ftet me know 

the orders passed by your honour so that I may 

move for further proceedings^’

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/- 

V.N. Chaubey, 

v^SH/janupganj.

08-8-83.
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:V' Lucknow Bench; Lucknow',' I-
Writ Petition No'̂ of 1983v

Virendra Nath Chaubey!;?. * .. o. . . . ,  Petitioner,

Versus.

Northern Railway & others-- — - Opp̂ J Parties.

NOvl2.

t

To

Divisional Eail^say Manager,
N»E. Bucknoŵ i

Subject:- Promotion in scale 425-640

Ref:

S i r ,

Punishment notice NoiT6.74/l23/S2 dated 
6-3-1982.

Most respectfully I \sill like to submit

before your honour that I have been awarded 

punishisent of 3 years with effect from

l-4'»1982i My next promotion in scale 425-64^ is 

due in June 1982, which I have come to know is 

likely to be with-held. I have submitted my 

appeal before 4DRM(0P) Lucknow in above mentioned 

punishment case on 29-5-1982.

Therefore, I request your honour to be 

so kind as to allow my promotion for which I shall 

remain ever grateful to you.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

V .N . Chaubey, 
m .  I 

^nupganj N.R.

dated 05/6/82.
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at Allahabad,

Writ Petition No. of 1983.

Virendra Nath Chaube^. Petitioner.

Versus.

Northern Ea'il’Bay & others -0pp. Parties.

I, Virendra Nath Chaubey, aged about 41 

years, Son of Shri Shree Nath Chaubey, Assistant 

Station Master working as Station Master 

Railway Station, i^nupganj , Northern Railway, Lucknow 

do hereby soleipily affirm and state as on oath

as under:-

1. That the deponent is the petitioner is

accompanying writ petition and as such he is 

well conversant with the facts ^ d  circumstances 

of the case.
»

I
2. That the contents of paragraphs Nosi

of the accompanying writ petition

are true to my personal knowledge, those of

paragraphs Nos . CXaaA  are believed

by me to be true as per informatio^^erived from

records and those of paras are feci based

on legal advice.



V
2

3v That the Jnnexiires 1 to 12 and

of the petition are true copies aid they have 

been compared with the originals.

%

Lucknow5 Dated:

jsugus t , 19 8 3.

(Deponent).

V E E I F I C ^ T I O N .

7 &
■•<C35̂’ /

( 'W 'D A N  M G H A M J  

O-nTF̂  ' OMMISSIONEa 
H i g h  o i i n ,  A l l » h a b a 4

Lucku'iw BcDchi A C

No........ J

©•4C.... .

I, the above named deponent, do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 1 to 3 of this 

affidavit are true to my own knowledge and no part 

of it is false and nothing material has been 

concealed, so help me God»* ^

1 Signed and verified this day of 'August,

1983 at Lucknow:.'; •

Lucknow: Dated:
■C. . -

August 5 “̂  , 1983.

Deponent.*

I identify the deponent who has signed 

before me.

M voc^

„  Solemnly affirised"l)efore me on

at'a,m./|5>ffl^by Shri Virendr® Nath Chaubey, the 
deponent, who is identified by Shri B.S.Chaubey, 
Advocate, High Court of >Ulahabad, Lucknow Bench,Lucknow

I
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A')

the notices were directed to be issued.

3. That since then no order on the applica­

tion for interim relief has been passed and the 

applicant has been compelled to face irreparable loss

-V

in the matter of promot ion.

4’. That as brought out in the h writ

petition, the applicant was suspended for about 

16 ita^ays and was thereafter given punishment of

stopping his increment for three years arbitrarily

t
and illegally which has resulted in with-holding 

of his promotion also.

5. That the applicant is still working

as Assistant Station Master in the scale of te.330-560/- 

whereas about 300 of his juniors have been given 

promotion in the scale of Rs.425-640/= and about

40 of his juniors have been given promotion in the

*
scale of Es.455-700/=:.

6, That the with-holding of promotion of

the applicant on the basis of impugned order of 

punishment is highly discriminatory and unlawful 

and if the respondents are not restrained from 

with-holding the promotion of the applicant on the



V-

\'

this Hon'ble Court may be graciously pleased to 

restrain the opposite parties from making any further 

promotion unless the case of petitioner is also 

considered for promotion without taking any cognizance 

of impugned order dated 6-3-1982 contained in 

Annexure-i of writ petition.

Lko. Bated:

May 2» 1985t

( D,S^j^if^be ) 
ocate. 

el for Petitioner.
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In th0_Hon’ble^Hi|h_Court_of_^^«dicature_at^Allahabad^

Luck||ow_^B«nch ,^Luctoow^

^ - 7

Writ Petition N o .4927 of 1983,

“ i f

'URT ,bad ;

Virendra Nath 
Chaube*

Northern Railway 
and others.

Versusi

Petitioner.

Opp, Parties.

Aff^avit_in_sug£or^of_a££lication 

for interim relief.

I , Virendra Nath Chaube, aged about

41 years, Son of Shri Shri Nath Chaube, Assistant 

Station Master, vsorking as Station Master Eailvsay 

Station, Anupganj , Northern Railway, Uicknovs do hereby 

soleipnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1 . That the deponent is *the petitioner

in the accompanying writ petition and as such he is 

well conversant ??ith the facts and circumstarises of the

case.
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AS-i'

_ •  2

the application are true to my personal knowledge.

2, That the contents of paras 1 to 6 of

Lko,Bated* 

May 2 ,1985.

Deponenti

V E H I F I

I , the above named deponent, dil> hereby 

verify that the contents of pw'as 1 and 2 of this 

affidavit are true to my personal knowledge. No part 

of it is false and nothing material has been concealed.

So help me God.

* Signed and verified this 2nd day of 

May, 1985 at Lucknow;

# .

Lko,Dated:

May 2, 1985.

Beponent(

I identify the deponent who has signed

be fore me.

Lko,Datedi 

May 2, 1985;



9 *

D
3 V

Solemnly affirmed before me on  ̂

at ̂ 'f'^a.m./;p-nrr^by Shri Virendra Nath Chaubey, the 

deponent, vfho is identified by Shri D.S,fihaube, 

Advocate, High Court of Allahabad, Lucknow ®ench,

Lucknow,

I have certified myself by examining the

deponent that he understand the contents of this 

affidavit which has been read over and explained by

me

'T

/



In Hon’hie High Court of Judicature at 

Luckno’w Bench: Lucknow. ^

Writ Petition No*

Virendra Nath Chaubey. PetitioDB r.

Versus.

Northern Railway and others ---- ______ 0 *pp. Parties.

.Application for interim relief.

The applicant petitioner respectfully^

begs to ts state as under:-

That the applicant is filing the accompanying

writ petition challenging the validity of the 

order dated 6~3-‘1982 passed by respondent no,3 

contained in Annexure-1 of the petition by means 

of which the increment of petitioner was stopped
I

for three years.

2̂.- That as brought out in the writ petition

the pei7itioner was suspended for about 16 days 

and was thereafter, given punishment of stopping 

his increment for three years arbitrarily and 

illegally which has resulted in with-holding of his

promotion also.

3> - That the with“holding of promotion of

the petitioner on the basis of impugned order of
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and uas thereft^eiii given punishment of stopping 

his increment for three years arbitrarily and 

illegally which has resulted in with- holdingof 

his promotion also,

5. That the applicant is still working as 

Assistant Station Plaster in the scale of Rs,330-660 

whereas about 300 of his junior 's  have been given 

promotion in the scale of Rs,425-640 and about 40 

of his junior ’ s have been given promotion in the 

scale of R s .  455-700*

6 .  That the applicant has been sup*»erseded

in the matter of promotion only on account of his 

stoppage of increments for three years,

7* That the with-holding of promotion of the 

petitioner on tlie basis of impugned order of 

punishment is highly discriminatory and unlawful 

and if the respondents are not restrained from 

with-holding the promotion of the petitioner on the 

basis of impugned order, he will suffer irreparable 

and perpetual loss which cannot be compensated 

in any manner in future whatsoever.

S, That the balance of convenience lies in favour

of restraining the 0pp. parties from with-holding 

the promotions of petitioner during pendency of writ- 

petition,

P R A Y E R

Wherefore it is humbly prayed that this

Hon*ble Court may be graciously pleased to restrain

the opposite parties from making any further 
t

promotion unless the case of petitioner is also

contd, on 3,
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It

4-,'nn yithout taking any
c o n s i d e r e d  for promotion yxth

rtori order dated 6»3* 1*^82 
cogni;=««:e of impugned order

c o n t a i n e d  in *nneKure -1 p e t i t i o n  ,

3Ubjaot.to decision of .r i t  petition.

( 0 .5 . C h au b ^

C o . n s e i i & - - - - ' ' -

Lucknou /  oa-
Dated; riarch 8 ,1 9 ^ *
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IM THE, HON«BL£ HIGH COURT OF aUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 

 ̂ LUCKNOy

In Re;
u

Writ Petition No. 4827 of 1983«

, 1984

''m iD A V I

o'-v ■ /■

. ■ p
^fl^endra Nath .Chaubey 

. ' Versus

Northern Railway &  others.

. . . .  Petitioner

. . . . G p p .  parties.

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF SECOND APPLICATION FOR

INTERIM RELIEF

4'
Ij Virendra Nath Chaubeyj aged about 41

years, son of Shri Shree Nath Chaubey, Assistant 

Station Master, uorking as Station Waster Railway 

Station, Anupganj, Northern Railway, Lucknou do 

hereby solemnly affirm and state as on oath 

as under;-

1. That the deponent is the petitioner i ^

[r-  ̂ /
writ petition and as such he is

well conversant uith the facts and circumstances \

of the caSe. \V\
2. That the contents of paragraphs Nos. 1 to 8 <

of the application are true to ray personal knouledie.

LUCKNOU/

Dated: March 8 ,1834.
DEPONENT

/

contd.; on 2.
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%
VERIFICATION

ff

I,  the above named deponent, do hereby verify 

that the contents of para I  and 2 of this affidavit 

ar§ true to my oun knowledge and no part of it 

is false and nothing material has been concealedj 

so help me God.

Signed and verified this "day 8th Plarch 1984 

at Lucknou.

"V-

Lucknou

Dated; 8 March, 1984

DEPONENT

I identify the deponent uho has signed 

before me* ifiCiauW
(D .S .  Cbaubj^

Adj

Solemnly affirmee ^b^^crfe me on ^

at a.m./p-rmr by Shri Uirfndra Math Cbaubey, the 
deponent, uho is identified by Shri D .S .  Cijaubey 
idvocate , High Court of Allahabad, Lucknou Bench, 
Lucknou.

I have certified myself by examining N the

deponent that he understand the contents of this 
afifidavit uhich has been read over and explained 
by me.

t V j g i  
Sil Court,
Lafiknow. Brnrfe
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

CIRCUIT BENCH 

LUCKNOW.

' 5 

f
v.V

T .A . No. 1191/1987 (t)

(Writ Petition No. 4927/83)

^Virendra Nath Chaubey Petitioner/

AppliGant

versus

A--

- ■

V

'b

Union of India & others Respondents/ 

Opposite parties.

A F F I D A V I T

I . P.N. Tripathi, aged about years,

at present working as Asstt. Personnel Officer 

in the office of Divisional Railway Manager, 

Northern Railwgy^Hazratganj, Lucknow do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state on oath as under;

1 . That the deponent above named is Assistant 

Personnel O f f i c e /  in the office of Divisional 

Railway Manager, Northern Railv ay, Hazratganj, 

Lucknow and he is fully conversant with the facts 

and circumstances of this case and has been 

authorised by other respondents to file this 

affidavit on their behalf also.

i

1
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/

2, That despite best efforts made by the 

answering respondents and the branch Gpncemed 

the relevant file of the case could not be 

traced bmt# hence parawise comments of the 

case could not be prepared and handed over 

to the Railway, Advocate for drafting and 

filing of the counter reply in this case.

3* That it appears that all the files 

concerning this case have deliberately been 

removed jEroia the office of the respondents.

4* That in view of the aforesaid facts 

an(^easons the answering respondents are 

unable to file any counter reply and there-* 

fore the answering respondents have requested 

their counsel to ir^pect the Hon’ ble Tribunal*s 

file and argue the case even without filing 

counter reply*

Lucknow Dt# 7' S'’? I

Verification

the depomnt named above do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 1 to 4 

of this affidavit are true to the best of

. . . 3
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my knowledge and belief. No part of it is

false and nothing has been suppressed,So help 

me God,

O/^cr
Lucknow Dt»7 -ST'̂ (

2 identify the deponent who has signed 

before me*

Advocate,

Solemnly affimied before me by Shri

who has been identified by 

Shri A j-v<̂  Advocate on

iilÔ pm* I have satisfied myself by 

examining thed eponent that he understands 

the contents of this affidavit which have been 

explained to him by me*

’P®.t

TR
Ofiih Co 

Oss««
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NJS.- ¥AKALATNA'MA\

"tl/uL ^W/C^ijL CUm5̂  Cf  ̂^ JiAdLlc^U?uL out,

t£tMlJkjuc>su ^
\aJi \̂t  Perm oi^ No.aqfndj.iC|a3

e®uni ©f

^vi. Vi2v.ejw,dbv^Ma!^{iV Hftjntiff ' 
Beies&Mt'

•̂ aiHtsnf

Petitionesr

Versus''

d*|. a^^dUA..

^  The'President of India delereby appokt aad authorise .Skrl.!SUjd.dy|A\«^iriEt^ U<^Xt1*Vl6*; Adil'.'\J6GiSjSly

. v£“ IG.̂ . ::; ................................-

t« apptar, act, simply, pl4®d ia and prosecute' the' above' described suit/appeal/prbeeedings on behalf of the- 
Union of Indiayto file and take back documents, to accept processes o f the Court, to appoint and instruct' 

'Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and generally to represent the Union o f India in the- 
above described suit/appeal/prbceedings' and to do' all things incidental to such "appearing, acting, applying 
Pleading and prosecuting for tke Union of India SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express- 
authority in that behalf has previously been obtained from'the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the 
said CounseI/Adv®«at©/Pkadcr or any Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdrav/ o f  
withdraw from or abandon vvholly or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceedings against all or any 
defendahts/respondents/appeHant/plaintifF/opposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise- 
w he^iy the siiit/appeal/proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted o f  refer all or any matter or matters arising o f  
in d.aptite therein to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time tc  
Consult such apprdpri'ate Officer of th6 Government of India and an̂  omission' to settle or compromise would be 
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government o f India and said' Pleader/Advocate of Counsel may exvter- 
ihto any agreement, settlement or compromise-whereby the suit/appeal/prisceeding; is/are wholly o f  partly adjustcdi 

in e-very such ease'the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communioat& forthwith to the said officer 
the\^^eial reason's for giiteriag into' thf agreement,- stttlemeat or compromise.
K-

fhe Preside-nt hereby agrees' t« ratify all acts done' by the aforesaid S'hfi'.

.- A.dJSio.C£dki. ,........,........,...; .■...., .■,,,..... .■..., .■......■ .•....,.,,,,,. ..,,...,,,,,,,,..,,..............

i'n-pursunce of this aulh-ority.-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents- are dnij ex-e'oute'd for {tod- (to bekaif of' the’ P'feside-nt &f 

india' this the.. - . . . . K  vV .. .■; . . . . . . . . .  1*9 ,

M j.C E  PTE D

Aj)VO W E

J

Desigaafion of the m̂ utive

(JMaf
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IN TIIE HOn’BLS GS«TRA.L ADl.fINISTMTl71 THIBUmL ALIAHA3A.?

• - • CIRCUIT BENCH. LUGKHOW.

C.M.Application No, of 1991*

r J o .

( >
,V.N. Chaube son of Sri S,K,Ghaube,. Dillmsha Cabin,

I ,  H, I/ucknow,

• # Applicant,

In Be;

O.K. Ho. 1191 of 1987 (T)

II.P. Ifc. 4927 of 1983.

Y,JiiGiiaube .« •• . Petitioner,

Versus

Uniin of India and others Opp,Parties,

fkgzaijiSijê caaiitgd ■ ' .

APPLICATION FOa FlXIi® THE CASE FOB

■ - ' .lX gA M I,,,X ai.HBAHIijG

The applicant above named begs to submit as 

unders- .

1, Q3iat the applicant filed the above noted petition 

before the^|!on*ble High Court in the year 1983.

2, That the sane was, transferred to this Hon’ ble 

Tribunal in the year 1937,

1
oO# That the opposite parties were duly served but 

neither any counter was;filed during the period 

the writ petition reaalned. In tile High Coiipt

f



0  •  2 e  e  ,

i ,e *  for about four years nor any counter has

'been furilshed t il l  today .even through the

claim is  pen-dlng for years in this Ilon’ble'
ts

Tribunals " - • - ■

4o 'S'hat since eight year’s have elapsed but no countei 

has been file d  as yet, it  is  , therefore, 

expedient and necessary in  the interest of 

justice that the petition b e 'f ix e d  for final 

exparte hearing,.

>-

It  i s ,  therefore, prayed that this Hon*ble

\

Tribunal may graciously be pleased to f ix  the 

above 0 ,H . No. 1 1 9 1 of 19 87 (T ) for being heard 

and disposed of exparte.

Lucknow ' • ■ .

’Bated*. 7 . 5 01991 Appllcant-
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t .« .  fo r  asoat f< « , nor « y

tiesB ittuAlshea m i  teaay

eXsia le  penatng g o j y ^ s  in  «»ig Boa<ki,

3¥

\,

4 .  Bm t since «ight y^ars t e w  etowea bat ao eo„ate, 

to« beeo m e e  as yet, i t  jg  , ttew fors,

mmmm% and mmsBm^ In  th© Xnt&wmt ot 

^ a t  tlie petition  be f lsea  foi* f la s i

it  is , soii*i5i«
f

f ^ i t o s i  say gffti^oaslF N  jQ.̂ sas#a to fix tfe#

0*]|, H5. ^ 1  of B 8 7  <f) fos? l^eiag h ^w d

and dii^®sed of ts^gs^te*

'y

1^,



IN -TNE CE lMTRAL A E T ' i l i j l S T R A ’W'l/L TR IBU ' ' ' ‘ A L  
A L LA H A S 5 .D  3E '"CH

23-A Thornhill Road, AllPh.3b3d-:11 -.Q-j

No

. _ A P  P L T ; AN t : 3 )  -

.' . V E R S U S

™  d e n  T (  s  '}

TO

i- 3hri OiS^Cheubey, Advocate, iucknow High Court 

iucknow. 

3hti Sl^diftlid Ve£tSc3|̂  Advocate, JLuckiKiw Mi;h Court 

JUicknow. .

Whereas the marginally noted cases has-been .transferred by

___Under the provision of the

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  T r i b u n a l  A c t  X I I I  o f  1 9 8 5  a n d  r e g i a t a r a d  i n  t h i s  T r i b u n a l

as above„ '

Writ Petition N o ,  ^ 4 $ 2 7  ^

of-̂JfS ^  8

 ̂ of the Lucknow High Court, Lucknow ^

5

,

w

%

■ The Tribunal has fixed date of.

. . . - 3 » 1 2 - J a a g . _  19-9 The, •

' hearing of the matter at Gandhi 

Bhawan,dpp. Residency, LucknoWo

If no appearance' is made on your' 

behalf by your oame one.duly authorised to 

act and pis ad on your behalf

the matter ufill be heard and, decided in your absence.


